

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).409/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2009 in CRLMC No. 3949/2008 & CRLMA No. 11480/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRABHAT KUMAR ANDLEIGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA ANDLEIGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, compromise, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On an oral request made by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[PS: THIS MATTER HAS BEEN LISTED AS ITEM NO. 29  
IN THE ADVANCED LIST FOR 3RD FEBRUARY, 2011.]