

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 660 OF 2011

PRABHAT KUMAR ANDLEIGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPA ANDLEIGH
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Joshi,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The parties are negotiating a settlement but the terms have not yet been worked out properly. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Prabhat Kumar Andleigh - husband is going to America for his medical check up.

The matter may come up eight weeks hence before the appropriate Bench. In the meantime parties may work out their settlement and file a proper affidavit before the Court for consideration.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER